



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17728 of 2025

Mohd. Musheer Siddiqui
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balbir Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to implead Village Management Committee as respondent no.6 during the course of the day.
2. The copy of the writ petition be served the counsel for the newly impleaded respondent no.6, who shall obtain instruction.
3. Put up this case on 2.12.2025 as fresh.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

November 25, 2025
Kumar Manish