



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17728 of 2025

Mohd. Musheer Siddiqui

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balbir Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Sri Sher Bahadur Singh, Advocate (Advocate Roll No.A/S-0983/2012) submits that he has accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.6.

2. Put up as fresh on **19.12.2025**.

3. In the meantime, learned Standing Counsel and Sri Sher Bahadur Singh, learned counsel shall obtain instructions in the matter.

4. When the matter is listed next, the name of Sri Sher Bahadur Singh, learned counsel shall be shown as counsel for respondent No.6 in the cause list.

December 2, 2025
R.S. Tiwari

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)