



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17728 of 2025

Mohd. Musheer Siddiqui

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balbir Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Sher Bahadur Singh, C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Sri Sher Bahadur Singh and the learned Standing Counsel are granted a week and no more to file counter affidavit.
2. Put up this case on **30.01.2026**, as fresh.
3. In case, counter affidavit is not filed, this Court will be compelled to summon the responsible officer.

January 13, 2026
N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)