



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17728 of 2025

Mohd. Musheer Siddiqui
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balbir Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Sher Bahadur Singh, C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

(SN.3)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Put up this matter as **fresh** on **04.05.2026** before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

April 10, 2026
Shubham Arya